Product data sheet
Characteristics

AF1VC820

FIXING SCREW -

Complementary

Main

Accessory / separate
part category

Mounting accessories

Quantity per set

Set of 10

Star-delta starter
component

1/4 turn sliding clip nuts and corresponding bolts

Assembly style

For assembly

Fixing of mechanism

Screws

Head mounting

M8 x 20

ISO thread
Motor power kW

M8

100 KW
200 KW
185 KW
220 KW
315 KW
250 KW
160 KW
90 KW

280 KW
375 kW

Motor starter type

Star-delta starters

Mounting support

Notched AM1-EC rail

Number of devices

8

Product compatibility

For uprights AM3-EC

Net weight 0.024 Kg
0.023 kg
Shape of screw head Hexagonal
Threaded length 20 mm
Provided equipment Washer
Packing Units
Unit Type of Package 1 PCE
Number of Units in Package 1 1
Package 1 Height 2.54 cm
Package 1 Width 2.54 cm
Package 1 Length 2.54 cm
Package 1 Weight 9.072g
Unit Type of Package 2 BB1
Number of Units in Package 2 10
Package 2 Height 2cm
Package 2 Width 5cm
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The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein.

This documentation is not intended as a substitute for and is not to be used for determining suitabil

reliability of these products for specific user applications.

It is the duty of any such user or integrator to perform the appropriate and complete risk analysis, evaluation and testing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof.

Neither Schneider Electric Industries SAS nor any of its affiliates or subsidiaries shall be responsible or liable for misuse of the information contained herein.



Package 2 Length

13 cm

Package 2 Weight 142 g
Unit Type of Package 3 CAR
Number of Units in Package 3 680
Package 3 Height 15cm
Package 3 Width 30 cm
Package 3 Length 40 cm
Package 3 Weight 10.062 kg
Offer Sustainability

REACh Regulation 7
REACH free of SVHC Yes

EU RoHS Directive

Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope) B

Toxic heavy metal free Yes
Mercury free Yes

China RoHS Regulation &

RoHS exemption information 7
Contractual warranty

Warranty 18 months




