

# Product data sheet Characteristics

# AF1VC820 FIXING SCREW -



Main	
Accessory / separate part category	Mounting accessories
Quantity per set	Set of 10
Star-delta starter component	1/4 turn sliding clip nuts and corresponding bolts

Complementary

Assembly style	For assembly	
Fixing of mechanism	Screws	
Head mounting	M8 x 20	
ISO thread	M8	
Motor power kW	100 KW 200 KW 185 KW 220 KW 315 KW 250 KW 160 KW 90 KW 280 KW	
Motor starter type	Star-delta starters	
Mounting support	Notched AM1-EC rail	
Number of devices	8	
Product compatibility	For uprights AM3-EC	
Net weight	0.024 Kg 0.023 kg	
Shape of screw head	Hexagonal	
Threaded length	20 mm	
Provided equipment	Washer	

#### **Packing Units**

PCE	
1	
2.54 cm	
2.54 cm	
2.54 cm	
9.072 g	
BB1	
10	
2 cm	
5 cm	
	1 2.54 cm 2.54 cm 2.54 cm 9.072 g BB1 10 2 cm

The information provided in this documentation contains general descriptions and/or technical characteristics of the performance of the products contained herein. This documentation is not the neures of or determining suitability or intensity of these products for specific user applications. It is the documentation is not one use a complete risk analysis, evaluation and festing of the products with respect to the relevant specific application or use thereof. Neither Schneider Electric Industries SAS nor any of its affiliates or substitatives shall be responsible or liable for misuse of the information contained herein.

Package 2 Length	13 cm	
Package 2 Weight	142 g	
Unit Type of Package 3	CAR	
Number of Units in Package 3	680	
Package 3 Height	15 cm	
Package 3 Width	30 cm	
Package 3 Length	40 cm	
Package 3 Weight	10.062 kg	

### Offer Sustainability

REACh Regulation	REACh Declaration
REACh free of SVHC	Yes
EU RoHS Directive	Pro-active compliance (Product out of EU RoHS legal scope)
Toxic heavy metal free	Yes
Mercury free	Yes
China RoHS Regulation	China RoHS Declaration
RoHS exemption information	₫Yes

## Contractual warranty

Warranty	10 months
Warranty	18 months
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10 months